Fair value as at 31 December 2018 210

Fair value gain/(loss) that would have been recognised during the year if the financial asset

had not been reclassified

(26)

Disclosures not illustrated as not applicable to the Group

The same information included in the table above should be provided, when applicable, for financial assets

that have been reclassified out of FVPL category to FVOCI.

IFRS 9 for banks – Illustrative disclosures  PwC  16

IFRS7(42P) (c) Reconciliation of impairment allowance balance from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

 The following table reconciles the prior period’s closing impairment allowance measured in accordance

with the IAS 39 incurred loss model to the new impairment allowance measured in accordance with the

IFRS 9 expected loss model at 1 January 2018:

Measurement category Loan loss

allowance

under IAS

39/Provision

under IAS 37

Reclassification Remeasurement Loan loss

allowance

under IFRS 9

 CU’000 CU’000 CU’000 CU’000

Loans and receivables (IAS 39)/Financial assets at amortised cost (IFRS 9)

Cash and balances with central

banks

– – – –

Loans and advances to Banks – – 58 58

Loans and advances

to Customers

3,001 (65) 987 3,923

Investment securities – – 7 7

Total 3,001 (65) 1,052 3,988

Held to maturity (IAS 39)/Financial assets at amortised cost (IFRS 9)

Investment securities – – 10 10

Available for sale financial instruments (IAS 39)/Financial assets at FVOCI (IFRS 9)

Investment securities – – 1 1

Loan commitments and financial guarantee contracts

Loans and advances to

Customers (Loan commitments)

– – 7 7

Provisions (Loan commitments) – – 3 3

Provisions (Financial

guarantees)

– – 65 65

Total 3,001 (65) 1,138 4,074

Further information on the measurement of the impairment allowance under IFRS 9 can be found in

note 3.1.2.

IFRS7(42R),

(42S)

Disclosures not illustrated as not applicable to the Group

Additional disclosures need to be made if the entity takes advantage of the specific exemptions set out in

paragraphs 7.2.4 and 7.2.5 of IFRS 9. These exemptions relate to situations where it is impractical, at the

date of initial application, to assess the modified time value of money element within the SPPI test or

impracticable to assess whether the fair value of a prepayment feature was insignificant. Banks should